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I. SCHEDULE OF EDUCATION PROCESS 
 

 

September 

29 

IX 

5 

X 

October 

27 

X 

2 

XI 

November  December 

29 

XII 

4 

I 

January  

 

26 

I 

1 

II 

February  

23 

II 

1 

III 

March 

30 

III 

5 

IV 

April 

27 

IV 

3 

V 

May June 

29 

VI 

5 

VII 

July 

27 

VII 

2 

VIII 

August 

 1 

7 

8 

14 

15 

21 

22 

28 

 6 

12 

13 

19 

20 

26 

 3 

9 

10 

16 

17 

23 

24 

30 

1 

7 

8 

14 

15 

21 

22 

28 

 5 

11 

12 

18 

19 

25 

 2 

8 

9 

15 

16 

22 

 2 

8 

9 

15 

16 

22 

23 

29 

 6 

12 

13 

19 

20 

26 

 4 

10 

11 

17 

18 

24 

25 

31 

1 

7 

8 

14 

15 

21 

22 

28 

 6 

12 

13 

19 

20 

26 

 3 

9 

10 

16 

17 

23 

24 

30 

1 - - T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T :: :: :: :: :: = = T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T :: :: :: :: :: = = = = = = = = 

2 = = T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T :: :: :: :: :: = = T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T :: :: :: :: :: = = = = = = = = 

3 = = T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T :: :: :: :: :: = = T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T :: :: :: :: :: = = = = = = = = 

4 = = T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T :: :: :: :: :: = = P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P         
 

 

 

 

SYMBOLS: 

 

THEORETICAL TRAINING 

 

EXAM  SESSION 
 

 
EXPERIENCE 

 

VACATION 

  

 

 

 

   

 

 

 

    II. PLAN OF EDUCATIONAL PROCESS  
 

 

 №
 Code of 

the 

subject 

Name of subjects 
Number 

of credit 

Total 

hours 

Hours 

outside 

the 

auditori

um  

Auditoriyas

aatları 

Including Prerequisi

te 

(required 

to be 

taught 

first) 

program 

of subjects 

Requisite 

(teaching 

parallel 

intended) 

code of 

subjects 

Semeste

r of 

subject 

teachin

g (fall 

and 

spring) 

Weekly 

class 

load 

 

 

Lecture  

 

 

Seminar Laborato

ry 

 Total 240 7200 4965 2235 1080 1155      

 General subjects 30 900 465 435 90 345      

1 00004 

Business and academic 

communication in Azerbaijani 

language 

4 120 60 60  60    S–1 4 

2 00005 History of Azerbaijan 5 150 90 60 30 30    F–1 4 

3 00052 

Business and academic 

communication in a foreign 

language-1 

4 120 60 60  60    F–1 4 

4 00073 

Business and academic 

communication in a foreign 

language-2 

3 90 45 45  45  

00052 

 S–1 3 

5 00932 

Business and academic 

communication in a foreign 

language-3 

4 120 60 60  60  

00073 

 F–2 4 

6 00933 

Business and academic 

communication in a foreign 

language-4 

4 120 60 60  60  

00932 

 S–2 4 

 Elective subjects (general subjects) 6 180 90 90 60 30 0     

7 

00614 

00608 

00350 

00632 

00341 

00671 

00574 

1.Modern concept of Natural Science 

2.Social problems of modern times 

3.Introduction to gender 

4.Introduction to multiculturalism 

5.Philosophy 

6.Political science 

7.Logic 

3 90 45 45 30 15    S–3 3 

8 

00441 

00149 

 

00422 

 

1.Economics 

2.Fundamentals of law and 

Constitution of AR 

3.Human rights 

3 90 45 45 30 15    F –3 3 

 Specialty subjects 120 3600 2400 1200 690 510      

9 00111 Mathematical methods in social 4 120 75 45 30 15    S–1 3 

= :: T 
 

P 



work 

10 00045 Sociology 4 120 75 45 30 15    F–1 3 

11 00020 Computer science 4 120 75 45 30 15    F–1 3 

12 00097 Psychology 4 120 75 45 30 15    S–1 3 

13 00644 Neurobiology 4 120 75 45 30 15    F–3 3 

14 00043 Introduction to social work 6 180 120 60 30 30    F–1 4 

15 
00109 

Principles of ethics in Social Work 

Practice 

6 180 135 45 30 15    S–1 3 

16 
00044 

Theory and practice of Social Work-

1 

7 210 150 60 30 30    F–1 4 

17 
00112 

Theory and practice of Social Work-

2 

4 120 75 45 30 15  
00044 

 S–1 3 

18 00826 Social statistics 4 120 75 45 30 15    F–2 3 

19 00819 Social programs and services 5 150 105 45 30 15    F–2 3 

20 00824 Social policy 5 150 90 60 30 30    F–3 4 

21 
00343 

Social work with individuals, groups 

and families 

6 180 120 60 30 30    S–2 4 

22 00225 Defectology 6 180 120 60 30 30    F–3 4 

23 00811 Research methods in social work 9 270 210 60 30 30    S–3 4 

24 00683 Mental health 6 180 120 60 30 30    S–3 4 

25 
00158 

Social assistance system in 

Azerbaijan 

6 180 135 45 30 15    S–2 3 

26 
00714 

Globalization and international 

social work 

5 150 90 60 30 30    F–2 4 

27 00820 Social Psychology 6 180 120 60 30 30    F–2 4 

28 00818 Social pedagogy 5 150 90 60 30 30    S–2 4 

29 00467 Case management 6 180 120 60 30 30    F–4 4 

30 00110 Management in social work 5 150 105 45 30 15    S–1 3 

31 00034 Civil Defense 3 90 45 45 30 15    S–2 3 

              

 Elective subjects (specialty subjects) 60 1800 1200 600 300 300      

32 

00816 

00828 

00664 

1.Mechanisms of Organization of 

social work 

2.The impact of the social and 

economic environment on social 

work 

3.Professional ethics 

6 180 120 60 30 30    F–2 4 

33 

00595 

00349 

00125 

00748 

1.Social work with migrants 

2.Social work with youth 

3.Social work with the elderly 

4.Welfare systems 

6 180 120 60 30 30    F–3 4 

34 

00126 

00881 

 

00772 

 

 

1.Family and social work 

2.Social work with organizations and 

communities 

3.Urban planning and social work in 

cities 

 

6 180 120 60 30 30    S–2 4 

35 

00814 

 

00810 

00725 

 

1.Economy and management of 

social work 

2.Modern approaches in social work 

3.Regional social work       

      

6 180 120 60 30 30    F–4 4 

36 

00813 

00299 

00950 

00420 

 

 

 

1.Investment and financial problems 

of social work 

2.Social work with people with 

disabilities 

3.Local executive bodies and social 

work 

4.Human behavior and social 

environment 

6 180 120 60 30 30    F–4 4 

37 

00808 

 

00911 

 

00717 

 

1.Innovations in social work 

activities 

2.Social work with children and 

adolescents 

3.Social work with groups 

 

6 180 120 60 30 30    F–4 4 

38 

00807 

00784 

00823 

 

1.Social economy 

2.Social work in industry 

3.Social entrepreneurship 

 

6 180 120 60 30 30    S–3 4 

39 

00812 

00686 

 

00127 

 

1.Integration model of social work 

2.Social work with refugees and 

IDPs 

3.Clinical social service in families 

 

6 180 120 60 30 30    F–4 4 

40 

00809 

 

00227 

00856 

 

1.Employment and personnel 

potential in social work 

2.Demography and employment 

3.Social work in natural disasters 

 

6 180 120 60 30 30    F–3 4 

41 

00815 

00829 

00827 

 

1.Evaluation of social work 

2.Social and medical services 

3.Social Security System 

 

6 180 120 60 30 30    S–3 4 

              

 Practice 30 900 900         

42 00862 Practice 30 900 900       S–4 0 

              

 

 



III. TIME ALLOTTED FOR TRAINING 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

IS PRESENTED BY:  

 

Vice-rector for teaching and learning technologies 

                                

                            Assist. Prof. G.C. Musayev 

 

Director of the educational-methodical Center 

                             

                            Assist. Prof. E.H. Azadov 

 

Dean of the Faculty of” Economics" 

 

Assist Prof.. A.A. Guliyev 

 

Head of the Department of Social Development 

Economics and evaluation 

 

                                      prof. A.Q. Alirzayev 

 

Academic 

year 
 Credits 

Teoretical training 

(week) 
Exam session  (week) 

Interneship (week) 

 
Final attestation (week) Vacation 

              

I 
P – 1 

60 
30 

30 
15 

10 
5 

 
 

 
 

12 
2 

Y – 1 30 15 5   10 

II 
P – 2 

60 
30 

30 
15 

10 
5 

 
 

 
 

12 
2 

Y – 2 30 15 5   10 

III 
P – 3 

 60 
30 

30 
15 

10 
5 

 
 

 
 

12 
2 

Y – 3 30 15 5   10 

IV 
P – 4 

30 + 30T 
30 

15 
15 

5 
5 

20 
 

 
 

2 
2 

Y – 4 30T   20   

Total:  210 + 30T = 240 105 35 20  38 

PRACTICE 
 

Week 

 

Credits 

 

Semester 

1 Production practice 15 30 S– 4 


