UNEC

AZERBAIJAN STATE UNIVERSITY OF ECONOMICS (UNEC)

rector_		prof. A.J	.Murado	V
	(signature)			
٠٠	,,	20	year	

EDUCATION PLAN

Code and name of the specialty: 050807 - Social work

(for undergraduate level)
Study period 4 years (8 semesters)

I. SCHEDULE OF EDUCATION PROCESS

		Septei	mber		29 IX 5 X	0	ctob	er	27 X 2 XI	N	lover	nber		De	ecen	ıber		29 XII 4 I	Ja	nuai		26 I 1 II	Fel	brua	ry	23 II 1 III		Mar	ch		30 III 5 IV	A	pril		27 IV 3 V		Ma	ıy			Jur	ie		29 VI 5 VII		July		VII 2 VIII		Au	gust	
	1	8	15	22		6	13	20		3	10	17	24	1	8	15	22		5	12	19		2	9	16		2	9	16	23		6	13	20		4	11	18	25	1	8	15	22		6	13	20		3	10	17	24
	7	14	21	28		12	19	26		9	16	23	30	7	14	21	28		11	18	25		8	15	22		8	15	22	29		12	19	26		10	17	24	31	7	14	21	28		12	19	26		9	16	23	30
1	-	-	T	T	T	T	T	T	T	Т	Т	T	Т	Т	Т	T	T	::	::	::	::	::	=	П	T	T	T	T	T	Т	T	T	T	T	T	T	T	Т	T	::		::	::	::		Ш	=	=	=	=	=	=
2	=	=	T	T	T	T	T	T	T	Т	Т	T	T	Т	T	T	T	::	::	::	::	::	=	=	T	T	T	T	T	T	T	T	T	T	T	T	T	T	T	::		::	::	::	=	Ш	=	=	=	=	=	=
3	=	=	T	T	T	T	T	T	T	T	T	T	T	Т	T	T	T	::	::	::	::	::	=	=	T	T	T	T	T	T	T	T	T	T	T	T	T	T	T	::		::	::	::	=	Ш	=	=	=	=	=	=
4	=	=	Т	Т	Т	Т	Т	Т	Т	Т	Т	Т	Т	Т	Т	т	Т	::	::	::	::	::	=	=	P	P	P	P	P	P	P	P	P	P	P	P	P	P	P	P	P	P	P	P								

SYMBOLS: THEORETICAL TRAINING EXAM SESSION EXPERIENCE VACATION

:: P =

II. PLAN OF EDUCATIONAL PROCESS

								Including		Prerequisi	Requisite	Semeste	
N.	Code of the subject	Name of subjects	Number of credit	Total hours	Hours outside the auditori um	Auditoriyas aatları	Lecture	Seminar	Laborato ry	te (required to be taught first) program of subjects	(teaching parallel intended) code of subjects	r of subject teachin g (fall and spring)	Weekly class load
	Total		240	7200	4965	2235	1080	1155		Ü			
	General	subjects	30	900	465	435	90	345					
1	00004	Business and academic communication in Azerbaijani language	4	120	60	60		60				S-1	4
2	00005	History of Azerbaijan	5	150	90	60	30	30				F-1	4
3	00052	Business and academic communication in a foreign language-1	4	120	60	60		60				F-1	4
4	00073	Business and academic communication in a foreign language-2	3	90	45	45		45		00052		S-1	3
5	00932	Business and academic communication in a foreign language-3	4	120	60	60		60		00073		F-2	4
6	00933	Business and academic communication in a foreign language-4	4	120	60	60		60		00932		S-2	4
	Elective	subjects (general subjects)	6	180	90	90	60	30	0				
7	00614 00608 00350 00632 00341 00671 00574	1.Modern concept of Natural Science 2.Social problems of modern times 3.Introduction to gender 4.Introduction to multiculturalism 5.Philosophy 6.Political science 7.Logic	3	90	45	45	30	15				S-3	3
8	00441 00149 00422	1.Economics 2.Fundamentals of law and Constitution of AR 3.Human rights	3	90	45	45	30	15				F –3	3
	Specialt	y subjects	120	3600	2400	1200	690	510					
9	00111	Mathematical methods in social	4	120	75	45	30	15				S-1	3

$\overline{}$		work		1	1		1					
10	00045	Sociology	4	120	75	45	30	15		+	F-1	3
11	00045	Computer science	4	120	75 75	45	30	15		+	F-1	3
12	00020	Psychology	4	120	75 75	45	30	15		+	S-1	3
13	00097	Neurobiology Neurobiology	4	120	75 75	45	30	15		+	F-3	3
					120		30	30			F-3 F-1	
14	00043	Introduction to social work	6	180		60				+		4
1.5	00109	Principles of ethics in Social Work	6	180	135	45	30	15			S-1	3
15		Practice Control World		210	150	<u> </u>	20	20		+	TD 1	4
16	00044	Theory and practice of Social Work-	7	210	150	60	30	30			F-1	4
16		The same and same 42 are 6 Constant Williams	4	120	7.5	45	20	15			C 1	2
17	00112	Theory and practice of Social Work-	4	120	75	45	30	15	00044		S-1	3
17	0000			120	55	45	20	1.7				2
18	00826	Social statistics	4	120	75	45	30	15			F-2	3
19	00819	Social programs and services	5	150	105	45	30	15			F-2	3
20	00824	Social policy	5	150	90	60	30	30			F-3	4
21	00343	Social work with individuals, groups	6	180	120	60	30	30			S-2	4
21	00005	and families		100	120		20	20				
22	00225	Defectology	6	180	120	60	30	30			F-3	4
23	00811	Research methods in social work	9	270	210	60	30	30			S-3	4
24	00683	Mental health	6	180	120	60	30	30		+	S-3	4
25	00158	Social assistance system in	6	180	135	45	30	15			S-2	3
25		Azerbaijan		4.50	0.0		20	20				
26	00714	Globalization and international	5	150	90	60	30	30			F-2	4
26		social work		400	400		20	20				
27	00820	Social Psychology	<u>6</u>	180	120	60	30	30		+	F-2	4
28	00818	Social pedagogy	5	150	90	60	30	30			S-2	4
29	00467	Case management	6	180	120	60	30	30			F-4	4
30	00110	Management in social work	5	150	105	45	30	15			S-1	3
31	00034	Civil Defense	3	90	45	45	30	15			S-2	3
	Elective	subjects (specialty subjects)	60	1800	1200	600	300	300				
		1.Mechanisms of Organization of	6	180	120	60	30	30			F-2	4
	00046	social work										
22	00816	2.The impact of the social and										
32	00828	economic environment on social										
	00664	work										
		3.Professional ethics										
-+	00595	1.Social work with migrants	6	180	120	60	30	30		+	F-3	4
	00349	2. Social work with youth	· ·	100	120	00	20	20				
33	00125	3. Social work with the elderly									ļ	
	00748	4.Welfare systems										
-+	00126	1.Family and social work	6	180	120	60	30	30		†	S-2	4
	00881	2. Social work with organizations and	~									
		communities										
34	00772	3.Urban planning and social work in										
	00112	cities										
											ļ	
	00814	1.Economy and management of	6	180	120	60	30	30		-	F-4	4
		social work	•									
35	00810	2.Modern approaches in social work									ļ	
	00725	3.Regional social work									ļ	
											ļ	
		1.Investment and financial problems	6	180	120	60	30	30			F-4	4
	00813	of social work									ļ	
	00299	2.Social work with people with									ļ	
	00950	disabilities									ļ	
36	00420	3.Local executive bodies and social									ļ	
		work									ļ	
		4.Human behavior and social									ļ	
		environment										
\rightarrow	00808	1.Innovations in social work	6	180	120	60	30	30		+	F-4	4
	vvovo	activities	U	100	140	UU	30	30			r-4	"
	00911	2.Social work with children and										
37	00711	adolescents										
	00717	3.Social work with groups										
	00/1/	olocal nork min groups										
-+	00807	1.Social economy	6	180	120	60	30	30		_	S-3	4
	00784	2.Social work in industry	U	100	120	00	30	50			<i>5</i> − <i>5</i>	
38	00784	3.Social entrepreneurship										
	JUGAS	2.50cm enterpreneursmp										
-+	00812	1.Integration model of social work	6	180	120	60	30	30		+	F-4	4
	00686	2.Social work with refugees and	U	100	120	30	30	20				
39		IDPs										
	00127	3.Clinical social service in families										
	00809	1.Employment and personnel	6	180	120	60	30	30			F-3	4
	- 4-	potential in social work	-		*						-	
40	00227	2.Demography and employment										
	00856	3.Social work in natural disasters										
_							<u>l</u>					<u>L</u>
	00815	1.Evaluation of social work	6	180	120	60	30	30			S-3	4
41	00829	2.Social and medical services										
	00827	3.Social Security System										
41									 			
41												
41									š			
	Practice		30	900	900							
	Practice											
	Practice 00862	Practice	30	900	900 900						S-4	0

III. TIME ALLOTTED FOR TRAINING

Academic year	Credits			Teoretical		Exam sess	ion (week)	Interneship	(week)	Final attesta	ation (week)	Vacation	
т	P – 1	30		30	15	10	5					12	2
1	Y – 1	60	30	30	15	10	5]				12	10
П	P – 2	60	30	30	15	10	5					12	2
11	Y – 2	00	30	30	15	10	5]				12	10
III	P – 3	<i>(</i> 0	30	30	15	10	5					12	2
Ш	Y – 3	60	30	30	15	10	5]				12	10
IV	P – 4	$30 + 30^{\mathrm{T}}$	30	15	15	-	5	20				2	2
1 V	Y – 4	30 + 30-	30 ^T	15		5		20	20			2	
Total:	tal: $210 + 30^{\mathrm{T}} = 240$		10	95	3	5	2	20			3	8	

	PRACTICE	Week	Credits	Semester
1	Production practice	15	30	S-4

IS PRESENTED BY:

Vice-rector for teaching and learning technologies Assist. Prof. G.C. Musayev

Director of the educational-methodical Center Assist. Prof. E.H. Azadov

Dean of the Faculty of" Economics" Assist Prof.. A.A. Guliyev

Head of the Department of Social Development prof. A.Q. Alirzayev

Economics and evaluation